Change Order Estimate

JEO Project Name: 100380 JEO Project Number: 100380
Owner: City of Lexington, NE Change Order Number: 1
Contractor: Road Builders Inc. Effective Date: September 8, 2015
ltem Change Order Information
. L ltem i o Total Value
Bid Item No. Description . Units Unit Price
Quantity of Iltem (S)
1 Mobilization 1 LS | $104,000.00 $104,000.00
2 Clearing & Grubbing 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00
3 Lake Dredging 9000 CcYy $12.40 $111,600.00
4 Forebay Berm 1 LS $9,200.00 $9,200.00
5 Bank Shaping 2300 LF $17.00 $39,100.00
6 Riprap, Type "B" 790 TON $70.00 $55,300.00
7 1/4" Crushed Rock 62 TON $62.00 $3,844.00
8 3" Rock 120 TON $58.00 $6,960.00
9 Flexamat 0 SF $8.00 $0.00
10 Concrete Trail - New and Reconstruction 0 SY $100.00 $0.00
11 Site Restoration and General Seeding & Mulching 1 LS $26,000.00 $26,000.00
12 12' Wide Pedestrian Bridge 0 LS | $240,000.00 $0.00
13 8' Wide Pedestrian Bridge 0 LS $220,000.00 $0.00
14 ADA Angler Access Pad 3 EA $9,000.00 $27,000.00
15 24" HDPE Pipe with Appurtenances 1 EA $4,000.00 $4,000.00
16 In-Lake Fish Habitat - Riprap Shoal 12 TON $118.00 $1,416.00
17 In-Lake Fish Habitat - Gravel Shoal 12 TON $103.00 $1,236.00
18 In-Lake Fish Habitat - 3" Rock Shoal 12 TON $100.00 $1,200.00
19 In-Lake Fish Habitat - Tied Tree Structure 2 EA $560.00 $1,120.00
20 Pollinator Mix Seeding & Mulching 0 SY $11.00 $0.00
21 Insurance and Bonding 1 LS $13,000.00 $13,000.00
Total $454,976.00




Change

Order No. 1, Attachment No. 1

Date of
Issuance: September 8, 2015 Efective Date: September 8, 2015
Owner: City of Lexington, NE Owner's Contract No.:
Contractors's Project
Contractor: Road Builders Inc. No.:
Engineer: John Petersen Engineer's Project No.: 100380
Project: 100380 Contract Name:

Modifications to the Contract upon execution of the Change Order include:

The bid item, Clearing and Grubbing (Bid Item No. 2) has been reduce from $60,000 to $50,000.
The quantity of proposed Lake Dredging (Bid Item No. 3) has been reduced from 12,105 CY to
9,000 CY primarily through the reduction of excavation in dredging Area 5 and through as
needed additional reduction of excavation in dredging Area 2.

The quantity of proposed Bank Shaping (Bid Item No. 5) has been reduced from 2,655 LF to
2,300 LF.

The unit price for Bank Shaping (Bid Item No. 5) has been reduced from $21.00 per LF to $17.00
per LF.

Installation of erosion control blanket by Contractor at areas of Bank Shaping (Bid Item No. 5)
will not be required.

The bid item, Flexamat (Bid Item No. 9), has been removed from the project.

The bid item, Concrete Trail — New and Reconstruction (Bid Item No. 10), has been removed
from the project.

The bid item, 12’ Wide Pedestrian Bridge (Bid Item No. 12), has been removed from the project.
The bid item, 8’ Wide Pedestrian Bridge (Bid Item No. 13), has been removed from the project.
The bid item, ADA Angler Access Pad (Bid Item No. 14), will not include concrete angler pad and
concrete curb stop construction.

The quantity (EA) of proposed 24” HDPE Pipe with Appurtenances (Bid Item No. 15) has changed
from 2 to 1.

The bid item, Pollinator Mix Seeding & Mulching (Bid Item No. 20), has been removed from the
project.

The lump sum unit price for Insurance and Bonding (Bid Item No. 21) has been reduced from
$18,000 to $13,000.

The Contract Time has been extended to a Substantial Completion date of June 30, 2015 and a
Ready for Final Payment date of July 30, 2015.



Approximate revised

Keep the forebay bank reshaping

berm, but install only extents
n H
BUILD METAL one 24" pipe. Work to be
FLARED END SECTIONS i
WITH TRASH RACKS done by City
N BUILD/O" x 10°
ANGYER ACCESS PAD TYPE 2
\\ FL 24" = 2389.00 EOREBAY BUILD TWIN ELEV 2390.00 PLANT 150 PLOT
\\ _ 24" HDPE PIPE SEE SHEET D1.1 OF POLLINATOR SEED MIX
SPACED 4 APART ( N} LOCATION TO BE VERIFIED
SEE SHEET D1.2

BUILD 10' WIDE Dli/RQG CONSTRUCTION

5" THICK PCC ADA SIDEWALK */
~ Remove bridge, trail,
and flexamat from

FL 42"=2390.72
BUILD 5' WIDE
CRUSHED ROCK
PATH

SEE SHEET D1.1

L

/

LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION - TYP. BUI .
N« - FLEProject
PROTECT EXISTING TRAIL PROPOSED EDGE OF WATER - TYP. N S i R SHORELINE | @
‘ T . STABILIZATION N

2,365 LF BANK SHAPING EXISTING EDGE OF WATER - TYP. BUILD FOREBAY BERM N N
REQUIRED WHERE REMOVE & TOSPE'ELS',E'}I’EEC*T‘gglOg REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK N
RELOCATE STRUCTURE _——
EX'SwaTEBGE%: o \ * \ FL 24" = 2388.70 BUILD 80-LF FLEXAMAT o« @
BUILD ANGLER - \ L \' SHORELINE STABILIZATION
SEE DETAIL SHEET D1.2 ACCESS PAD TYPE | B WIDE
ELEV: 2390.00 PEDEST IDGE o
) iy : SEE SHEETS C2.1 812.2 BUILD 10'x 10 AN

SEE SHEET D1.1
~

BUILD 10" WIDE SIDEWALK
TAPER TO 5' WIDE
5" THICK PCC ADA SIDEWALK __

e
Rt

\
keep ada angler

access pad, location
may be adjusted to

// )

/ , R .
Y e A > BUILD ANGLER 4 < /= BOLD 5 WIDE other side of peninsula
r =~ ACCESS PAD TYPE 1 *Q& / 5" TACK PCC
\ / SEE SHEET D1.1 \/ \
- —_—— == / city to do all concrete
Xy — - f/’ ' H \
e \ trail work
0 —_—
EXISTING EDGE OF WATER - TYP. REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK \
MEAN SURFACE ELEV: 2388.60 BUILD 5 WIDE

5" THICK PCC
ADA SIDEWALK

PROPOSED EDGE OF WATER - TYP.

LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION- TYP. v/
1]
BUILD 5' WP 7 ’
5" THIeK PCC /

ADASIDEWALK

BUILD 10’ x 10' ADA —7
ANGLER ACCESSPAD _/

City to do concrete trail " gt)ll_:;DAlg;:)I(E é% ﬁ% ELEV: 23005 y
work ELEV. 23905 SEE SHEET D1.1 _ »

SEE SHEET D1.1

BUILD 5' WIDE 5" BYILD 5' WIDE 5"
THICK PCC

BUILD IN LAKE FISH HABITAT STRUCTURES ADA SIDEWALK
LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED IN FIELD BY ENGINEER

remove bridge and
flexamat from project

|

THICK PCC —/ |

ADA SIDEWALK -
| TEMPORARY ON-SITE

i R DREDGING SPOIL SITE WITH NOTE:

SILT FENCE BARRIER ALL SIDEWALKS TO MEET ADA GUIDELINES
CROSS SLOPE = <2%
LONGITUDINAL SLOPE = <8.33%

city to do concrete tralil
WOI‘k = == | [MITS OF CONSTRUCTION CRAPHIC SCALE
—  —  —  — EXISTING EDGE OF WATER 0 020 4 80
BANK SHAPING / EDGE OF WATER

UNIT OF MEASURE IS FEET

JEOCONSULTING GROUP INC
800.723.8567

PARK LAKE RESTORATION

LEXINGTON PLUM CREEK
LEXINGTON, NE

|

P4
<
-
o
L
=
n
B ———————
Ny )
Y

g PETERSEN §
R, £-13893 §

PROJECT NO.
100380.00
DATE
7/9/2015
DRAWN BY
TLD
FILE NAME
S-100380-GRAD-JEO.dwg
FIELD BOOK
DAWSON CO. #1
FIELD CREW
AGIIS
SURVEY FILE NO.
100380.00

PLAN IN HAND
INITIALS MB
DATE 03/04/2015

70 PERCENT REVIEW
INITIALS

95 PERCENT REVIEW
INITIALS

REVISIONS

S |

Ci.0


jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Callout
Remove bridge, trail, and flexamat from project

jpetersen
Callout
remove bridge and flexamat from project

jpetersen
Callout
City to do concrete trail work

jpetersen
Callout
city to do concrete trail work

jpetersen
Callout
city to do all concrete trail work

jpetersen
Callout
Keep the forebay berm, but install only one 24" pipe.

jpetersen
Callout
keep ada angler access pad, location may be adjusted to other side of peninsula

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Callout
Work to be done by City

jpetersen
PolyLine

jpetersen
Callout
Approximate revised bank reshaping extents


remove this dredging
and bank stabilization

‘ \ v
additional dredge\area
that can be reduced

e el [
AN o>
/7 ~ A /.,
- - / AN,
e _ / / [///// .
7 /' k:j/ —
s = AV ,
{ — s ‘/1"‘;;% % ’/ (\/(\ v S
\ = *//"%ﬁééﬁ%%ﬁﬂﬁ /) / 4 B J/ ~
M"i@‘;%ﬂ - [/ / (
= /// /mzeﬁ ‘T // I > 1
= ( N )
\ e:g,}; \

— e — 4
— f
— TEMPORARY ON-SITE :

- / DREDGING SPOIL SITE

e e e e e e —
N

o)
— )]
N 4] / \ - / WITH SILT FENCE BARRIER g% N
S AN/
’\\-\\-\\-\\ | - R Sy I o
. | < 5 /
R \ ! ~ .~ -
Y/ \ 7 S>>
~ I \ 'l ~
/]y N
I ~ = _ ( )
’ -
NOTE: = == == | IMITS OF CONSTRUCTION
ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO BE RE-SEEDED . EXISTING EDGE OF WATER o 75 1(53RAPH|3% SCALE
AS PART OF SITE RESTORATION AND = 3

GENERAL SEEDING AND MULCHING. BANK SHAPING / EDGE OF WATER

UNIT OF MEASURE IS FEET

JEOCONSULTING GROUP INC

800.723.8567

PARK LAKE RESTORATION

LEXINGTON PLUM CREEK
LEXINGTON, NE

|

’g \‘GRADING PLAN

§ PETERSEN §
% £-13893 §

PROJECT NO.
100380.00
DATE
7/9/2015
DRAWN BY
TLD
FILE NAME
S-100380-GRAD-JEO.dwg
FIELD BOOK
DAWSON CO. #1
FIELD CREW
AGNS
SURVEY FILE NO.
100380.00

PLAN IN HAND
INITIALS MB
DATE 03/04/2015

70 PERCENT REVIEW
INITIALS

95 PERCENT REVIEW
INITIALS

REVISIONS

S |

Ci1


jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Callout
remove this dredging and bank stabilization

jpetersen
Callout
additional dredge area that can be reduced


SECTION A SECTION B SECTION C

2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400
2395 |— ~ — [ —| 23 2395 _ 2395 2395 | — v | 2395
— — T——
\ -~ -7
—
/ - ~

2390 \ 2390 2390 / 2390 2390 ~ 2390
= N - -~ N / JEO.CONSULTING GROUP INC
'y o~ T v 800.723.8567

2385 2385 2385 2385 2385 \ 2385

N\
7
2380 O 2380 2380 2380 2380 2380

(@) (@) [a)]
25 25 28
2371:= 8 2375 2375 £8 2375 2371:= 8 2375
no /R ~8 [l o ~E ©/R <& no =8 S 08 NS ~g no =8 /8 o/ <8 08 <8 o8
<0 8les gl gls g gl gl 8l ~4ie) 3 3 Sle 5lg gls S |0 8l g ge S gs S S
ﬁg Qg g8 g8 & Q8 Q8 Qg ﬁg g 8 28 a8 Q& &8 W 88 88 g 8 Qg 88 Qg
0+80 -0+60 -0+40 -0+20 0+00 0+20 0+40 0+60 0+80 -0+80 -0+60 -0+40 -0+20 0+00 0+20 0+40 0+80 -0+60 0+40 -0+20 0+00 0+20 0+40 0+60 0+80 >
X O
e
W<
Xy
©5
3h
D
owd
o<
zZWz
PIe
SECTION D 040
2400 2400 Zx Z
X X
W < W
_ P o I
2395 ! 2395 SEEEEEE———— |

\ e

ZaNY
SN
[/ N

N
~ 7N\
=N

N J ’:/,,’\‘

/ < = = - = i /Y I N\ < ‘ _ ~ . . " / e ., u %f’ . q
2390 ’ 230 MNUP T A - ~ S S / f - \ N 47 / S
2385 ~— | — = 2385 . - /2 'J’. S / \U\\‘

3 1
IR

(/-
H L‘\\\‘\‘\\\\\‘ /7
\ \\ \\ \\‘1 \

“Z 4 ;’/ PO S \}\\“\\ |
. 9 i “‘/‘ Vv ) [9))]
o8 =Gl NI 9
2385 O 2380 et " e
0 o . 7 / |:
<O o . 5
& i
2375 | & 2375 0
m S =9 v 8 '8 '8 23 S a)
Py o BN Sl Do Sl Do Lo
zZ
-0+80 -0+60 -0+40 -0+20 0+00 0+20 0+40 0+60 0+80 <
—
S — o
O]
SERHEEN Z
O]
o
w
[n
[a)]
I
Y
SECTION E SECTION F . § PETERSEN
2400 2400 2400 2400 this area can be %, £713893 §
N / { ( { ) reduce to hit the total
EXISTING GROUND (TYP. .
2805 T T~ — — | —x S L = = 3 2395 ya | \ 2395 guantity of 9000 CY
\ ‘>Q ,~ PROPOSED GRADE (TYP.) PRORECTNG, 000
—5 / OATE 71912015
2390 \ / ~_ / 2390 2390 _\ / i 2390 oRAWN BY o
N
]\ \/ / / T 100380-6RAD-JEO v
~ - — FIELD BOOK
- _ DAWSON CO. #1
2385 J/ N 2385 2385 ) N 2385 e SeAL .
\ 0 125 25 50 100 AGHS
DREDGE QUANTITIES BY AREA =" } ! SwRvEvRLENO.
2380 4 2380 2380 2380 AREA DREDGE (CY) LOW EL (FT) UNIT OF MEASURE IS FEET PLAN lm‘:ﬁ[\lslj Ve
N 1 1278 2375 PLAN SCALE roremom v
a o)
% w LZ') w 2 3270 2375
2372 |6 2375 237= 3 2375 3 5137 2375 P— Vi
< ) § 2 E 8 g 2 5 3 5 3 § 3 g 8 5, 8 3 8 < O S § 5 g E g E v g < % 3 § 4 224 2385 HORIZ. REVISIONS
we 8 S qR qR qR g g g g R o & Q8 g g g R g 7T = 0
VERT. = ] —_—
1+00 0+80 0+60 0+40 0+20 0+00 0+20 0+40 0+60 0+80 0+80 0+60 0+40 0+20 0+00 0+20 0+40 0+60

0+80 SECTION VIEWS SCALE C1.2


jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Line

jpetersen
Callout
this area can be reduce to hit the total quantity of 9000 CY


	5f090815
	Markups-LexingtonLake



